

MACC No. 152 of 2022

Com. Reg. : 152/2022

CNR No. WBDD01-002535 -2022

Present : Shri Jibon Kumar Sadhu

Judge code : WB01247

Order No. 02 dated 07-12-2022

Today is fixed for SR/Appearance and further Order.

Advocate hazira has been filed by the petitioner/claimant.

SR of Notice has been received after service upon the OP/ Owner. OP/ Owner has appeared in this case today by filing fresh Vakalatnama.

OP/ Owner has also filed W/O by way of affidavit. Copy Served.

Let it be accepted and be kept with the case record.

No SR of Notice has been received from the O.P./ Insurance Company.

Fix **30-01-2023** for SR/Appearance of O.P./ Insurance.

D/C by me

M.A.C.T. Judge

-cum-

District Judge,

Dakshin Dinajpur

M.A.C.T. Judge

-cum-

District Judge,

Dakshin Dinajpur