

In the Court of the M.A.C.T. Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Anil Kumar Kushwaha

J.O. Code No. WB00945

M.A.C. Case No. 152 of 2022

Com. Reg. No. 152 of 2022

CNR No. WBDD01-002535-2022

21
13.03.2026

Today is fixed for awaiting S.R., A/D in respect of the O.P./Insurance Co.
Regular P.O. is deployed for S.I.R. duty as per order of the Hon'ble Apex
Court.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the petitioner files hazira.

S.R. or A/D not yet received till today though SR issued on 06.01.2026.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisite upon OP/Insurance.

However, in view of the Resolution No. DDDABA/DD/42/(-)/2025-2026,
dated 07.03.2026, adopted by the Local Bar Association, Dakshin Dinajpur at
Balurghat, no adverse order is passed.

Fix 30.04.2026 for filing fresh requisite upon OP/Insurance.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J., F.T. Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
M.A.C.T. Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

A.D.J., F.T. Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
M.A.C.T. Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat