

In the Court of the M.A.C.T. Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

**Present : Smt. Sanghamitra Podder**

**M.A.C. Case No. 152 of 2022**

Com. Reg. No. 152 of 2022

CNR No. WBDD01-002535-2022

J.O. Code No. WB00855

22  
30.04.2026

Today is fixed for filing requisite afresh upon OP/Insurance.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the petitioner files a petition and prays for time to file requisite afresh on the ground as stated on the petition.

Perused. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the petitioner files other two verified petitions for necessary amendment of the claim petition and another verified petition to conduct the case by the petitioner No. (iii) herself on the ground as stated on the petition. Vokatnama in respect of the petitioner No. (iii) also filed.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

None moved.

Let the petitions be kept with the record at this stage.

Fix 29.07.2026 for hearing of the three petitions filed today on behalf of the petitioners.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J., Spl. Court, Balurghat  
In-Charge of  
M.A.C.T. Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

A.D.J., Spl. Court, Balurghat  
In-Charge of  
M.A.C.T. Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat